
SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

Tree Fruit Samples

250# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.4

2.7

73

126

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

142

67

0

10.4

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.1

57.3

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

12.2

Ca (ppm) 1,258

Mg (ppm) 147

1320

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

93# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.5

2.1

40

97

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

280

135

48

0

8.4

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.0

57.1

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

10.1

Ca (ppm) 961

Mg (ppm) 144

AdamsCOUNTY:

8# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

7.1

1.6

108

265

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

750

125

0

15.8

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

4.3

72.3

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

7.9

Ca (ppm) 3,021

Mg (ppm) 215

AlleghenyCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 1



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.9

4.5

22

123

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

4500

150

30

0

19.2

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.6

68.5

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

6.4

Ca (ppm) 2,630

Mg (ppm) 148

ArmstrongCOUNTY:

2# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.4

5.4

11

67

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

4000

188

135

0

9.8

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.8

28.4

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

15.4

Ca (ppm) 613

Mg (ppm) 141

BeaverCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 2



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.0

8.1

10

40

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

6000

150

120

0

9.5

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.1

12.2

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

1.7

Ca (ppm) 232

Mg (ppm) 20

BedfordCOUNTY:

5# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.8

1.0

58

87

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

0

158

58

0

7.8

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.0

69.8

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

16.8

Ca (ppm) 1,095

Mg (ppm) 137

BerksCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 3



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

6# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.1

4.0

34

135

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

2583

140

100

0

10.3

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.5

48.6

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

6.3

Ca (ppm) 999

Mg (ppm) 124

BradfordCOUNTY:

3# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.1

3.4

65

123

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

1667

150

90

0

9.5

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.2

42.6

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

20.6

Ca (ppm) 813

Mg (ppm) 207

BucksCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 4



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

4# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.2

4.3

19

110

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

2750

163

90

0

13.9

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.0

58.2

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

4.4

Ca (ppm) 1,580

Mg (ppm) 168

ButlerCOUNTY:

7# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.7

1.4

79

142

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

1000

156

120

0

11.3

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.4

73.0

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

6.2

Ca (ppm) 1,907

Mg (ppm) 76

CentreCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 5



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

2# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.2

4.0

44

110

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

2500

175

70

0

11.3

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.6

46.9

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

16.3

Ca (ppm) 1,075

Mg (ppm) 207

ChesterCOUNTY:

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.8

5.1

8

73

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

4000

200

120

0

9.6

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.9

40.9

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

4.2

Ca (ppm) 790

Mg (ppm) 49

ClarionCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 6



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.2

8.1

27

95

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

6000

175

120

0

10.8

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.3

17.7

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

4.7

Ca (ppm) 380

Mg (ppm) 61

ClearfieldCOUNTY:

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.7

4.5

12

14

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

3000

150

150

0

6.7

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

0.5

30.1

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

2.5

Ca (ppm) 405

Mg (ppm) 20

ClintonCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 7



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.0

5.1

78

242

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

4000

0

11.7

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

5.3

41.8

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

9.1

Ca (ppm) 975

Mg (ppm) 128

CrawfordCOUNTY:

18# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.5

2.0

55

126

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

500

106

51

0

9.8

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.3

62.8

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

10.8

Ca (ppm) 1,246

Mg (ppm) 151

DauphinCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 8



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

3# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.1

5.4

71

127

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

4000

150

70

0

14.7

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.2

55.5

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

2.5

Ca (ppm) 1,566

Mg (ppm) 141

ElkCOUNTY:

3# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.9

3.3

13

126

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

2667

183

100

0

17.7

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.8

73.8

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

8.9

Ca (ppm) 3,487

Mg (ppm) 168

FayetteCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 9



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

4# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.2

4.2

122

77

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

2750

150

90

0

9.9

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.1

41.7

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

6.6

Ca (ppm) 801

Mg (ppm) 179

ForestCOUNTY:

3# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.9

1.5

271

263

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

1000

80

0

12.9

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

5.0

72.7

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

8.7

Ca (ppm) 1,883

Mg (ppm) 155

FranklinCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 10



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

3# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.7

7.3

89

162

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

4667

138

90

0

15.9

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.5

40.9

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

4.1

Ca (ppm) 1,379

Mg (ppm) 160

GreeneCOUNTY:

2# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

7.4

0.0

92

183

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

0

0

17.3

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.8

77.2

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

22.8

Ca (ppm) 2,681

Mg (ppm) 416

IndianaCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 11



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

3# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.1

8.5

40

97

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

8000

188

87

0

12.1

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.1

22.8

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

6.3

Ca (ppm) 551

Mg (ppm) 75

JeffersonCOUNTY:

9# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.4

2.5

86

105

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

667

113

79

0

11.6

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.3

64.5

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

9.2

Ca (ppm) 1,517

Mg (ppm) 159

JuniataCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 12



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.2

5.1

12

105

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

4000

150

60

0

15.4

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.8

51.2

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

13.9

Ca (ppm) 1,575

Mg (ppm) 256

LancasterCOUNTY:

3# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.5

3.4

81

95

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

1000

150

73

0

9.8

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.5

51.7

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

6.1

Ca (ppm) 1,014

Mg (ppm) 133

LawrenceCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 13



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

8# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.4

2.6

85

144

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

1500

125

68

0

10.3

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.7

61.5

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

9.7

Ca (ppm) 1,287

Mg (ppm) 113

LehighCOUNTY:

3# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.0

4.5

108

169

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

3500

120

0

8.9

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

5.6

39.4

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

7.5

Ca (ppm) 674

Mg (ppm) 73

LuzerneCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 14



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

4# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.6

2.1

241

194

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

0

200

145

0

11.5

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

4.0

67.0

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

13.6

Ca (ppm) 1,521

Mg (ppm) 150

LycomingCOUNTY:

3# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.3

8.1

13

138

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

11400

175

80

0

12.3

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.9

25.8

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

3.8

Ca (ppm) 648

Mg (ppm) 71

McKeanCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 15



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.4

2.8

19

32

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

0

175

150

0

7.5

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.1

58.6

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

2.8

Ca (ppm) 873

Mg (ppm) 25

MercerCOUNTY:

4# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.3

3.2

50

65

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

1250

138

93

0

10.5

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.6

50.3

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

19.2

Ca (ppm) 1,048

Mg (ppm) 220

MontgomeryCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 16



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.8

2.0

46

155

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

0

100

0

9.6

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

4.1

54.6

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

20.5

Ca (ppm) 1,054

Mg (ppm) 237

MontourCOUNTY:

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.2

2.8

31

202

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

2000

150

0

8.6

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

6.0

48.3

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

13.2

Ca (ppm) 833

Mg (ppm) 136

NorthamptonCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 17



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

20# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.7

1.8

219

177

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

1010

155

67

0

12.1

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.5

67.9

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

7.6

Ca (ppm) 1,736

Mg (ppm) 155

NorthumberlandCOUNTY:

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

7.6

0.0

34

136

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

0

150

50

0

14.4

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.4

81.2

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

16.4

Ca (ppm) 2,336

Mg (ppm) 283

PhiladelphiaCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 18



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.2

5.1

157

151

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

4000

0

15.2

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.5

55.8

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

8.1

Ca (ppm) 1,695

Mg (ppm) 147

SchuylkillCOUNTY:

2# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.9

5.8

10

59

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

4000

175

125

0

11.3

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.3

38.2

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

1.4

Ca (ppm) 952

Mg (ppm) 79

SusquehannaCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 19



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.8

6.9

23

137

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

5000

150

60

0

15.8

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

2.2

44.0

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

10.1

Ca (ppm) 1,388

Mg (ppm) 192

TiogaCOUNTY:

4# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.3

3.3

130

237

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

1500

0

11.1

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

5.5

51.4

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

7.7

Ca (ppm) 1,209

Mg (ppm) 148

UnionCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 20



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

5.3

7.5

8

34

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

6000

200

150

0

8.8

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

1.0

10.7

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

2.9

Ca (ppm) 188

Mg (ppm) 31

WarrenCOUNTY:

4# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.3

3.3

127

141

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

2250

125

90

0

11.4

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.1

55.7

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

10.3

Ca (ppm) 1,275

Mg (ppm) 169

WashingtonCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 21



SUMMARY REPORT
SOIL TEST RESULTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS-BY COUNTY

Tree Fruit Samples

1# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.0

4.5

14

132

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

3000

175

80

0

11.3

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

3.0

44.7

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

12.6

Ca (ppm) 1,013

Mg (ppm) 171

WestmorelandCOUNTY:

2# of Samples

SOIL TEST RESULTS

RESULT AVERAGE

pH

Acidity (meq/100 g)

P (ppm)

K (ppm)

CEC

6.6

2.1

25

220

SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS

RECOMMENDATION

LIME (lb/A)

N (lb/A)

P2O5 (LB/A)

K20 (LB/A)

MGO (LB/a)

AVERAGE

0

163

0

9.8

K (% Sat)

Mg (% Sat)

5.8

57.2

RESULT AVERAGE

Ca (% Sat)

15.9

Ca (ppm) 1,123

Mg (ppm) 184

YorkCOUNTY:

Penn State Agricultural Analytical Services Lab 22


